FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 744 by Representative Arnold

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "the fifteenth ward" to "certain areas"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, change "FIFTEENTH WARD" to "FIFTEENTH WARD OR DISTRICT
- 5 98"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 17, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 19, after "Orleans" and before "propose" delete "may" and insert the
- 10 following:
- "or the residents of the precincts and wards of the parish of Orleans
- which as of the effective date of this Act encompass House District 98 or
- precincts within Wards 12, 13, 14, 16, and 17 which are outside of House
- District 98 but are contiguous to House District 98 or those outside precincts,
- or any subpart of any of those areas, which shall be referred to in this Subpart
- 16 <u>as "District 98", may each separately"</u>
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 20, change "the area" to "their respective areas"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 3, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 6, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 10, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 18, change "ward" to "ward or District 98, as applicable,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 3, line 1, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 3, line 5, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 3, line 8, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 3, line 14, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 28, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- On page 3, line 29, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 21, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, line 16, change "fifteenth ward" to "fifteenth ward or District 98, as applicable,"